

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15048

ADDRESS		A COPAINE TO		TO THE OWNER.
THE PROPERTY	CURRENE	11M 12 MI 1 1	1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1	17.101 7.11-7.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABRANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "BROWNTON (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BROWNTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/08/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE MILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEERLY SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEERLY SEER	DATE PRIM		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
UNE OLANITY UCP CAT TEMMUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPÄRTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "RECNAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "REGNANTION (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BROWNTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/08/10 3 10:00 Am. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PROJECT TO COMPLETE THE			07/17/	2010			D.7.D.	0054474				
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABANDONDED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "BROWNTON (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BROWNTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/08/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIALD DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SHEET. THE PIRCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RE		 Alexandra		86666666666	CAT					0 1	:30PM	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABRANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "BROWNTON (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BROWNTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/08/10 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE MILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ***SEEREVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS**	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP		ITEM N	JMBER		JNIT PRICE		AMC	UNT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPÄRTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "BROWNTON (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN BROWNTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (BARBOUR CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/08/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	0001	RECLAM	1				ND & OTH	IER PRO	PERTIES			
06/08/10 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	•	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "B	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION ROWNTO	A DEP G BID PROVI OF A N (MC	ÀRTME S FRO DE AL 6-ACR CORD)	NT OF EN M QUALIF L LABOR / E ABANDO LANDSLI	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE NED MINE DE" PROJ	TAL PROTECT LO	OTECTION S FOR A FOR THE CT KNOWN	,		
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		06/08/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER TRAVEL	10 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTENI E-BID ONE I	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTE S MEETIN L RESULT N MAY RE! WILL IN	RESTED F G. FAIL IN DISG PRESENT VOLVE EX	ARTIES URE TO UALIFIC MORE TO TENSIVE	ARE ATTEND TO CATION OF HAN ONE FOOT	ГН -		
SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S ON PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DIVISION SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S ON PURCHASING SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING STATE OF THE PURCHASING SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING ON PURCHASING SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PURCHASING STATE OF THE PURC		POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	IAL BI AL DOCU D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER IS	DDERS JMENT LURE /E NAM LCATIO THER I	TO C VERI TO P 1E ON ON OF OCUMI	DMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YOU THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E	THIS WEED TENDANCE OUR COMPENDANCE THE SETO VERIENCE OUT TO VERIENCE OUT THE SETO TO THE SETO	ILL SEF AT THE ANY ANI SHEET W TATE WI FY ATTE THEY F	RVE AS THE MANDATO VILL RESU ILL NOTENDANCE.)RY ILT	RECE	
SIGNATURE /M&R NOODDLE 3047397 DATE 7/12/10		SHEET. WILL N	THE F SSA TC	PURCHA	ASING NY RES TE THE	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BII	N AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND	E STATE A BIDI ANCE SI	E AGENCY DER'S		WV PURC	HASING/
- 1/10/1. NUCCUL 304/374371 1/10/10	SIGNATURE /		2 1.1	~ J J	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	lna	TE 💝	- / : \	
	ITLE .	nal	1. / YC	<u> </u>	Ul_		304	739H	397		11/03/16)
TILE President FEIN 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	" Pres	dent	- FEII	' '	00	10156	3	Al	DDRESS CHANG	GES T	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15048

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, TAKE WV RT. 119 NORTH APPROXIMATELY TURN LEFT ONTO WV-76 (GALLOWAY RD) FOR 3.3 MILES. APPROXIMATELY 6.1 MILES. TURN LEFT ON TO CR-16 FOR APPROXIMATELY 1.4 MILES. TURN LEFT ONTO CR16/2 FOR APPROXIMATELY 3 TENTHS OF A MILE. SITE IS ON THE RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVI-DENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 737439

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

Ť

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

3

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BARBOUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE うらみ SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

800101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15048**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/13/	decreasive and access from the contraction of the c	BID OF	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	1	1 1	LIABILITY INSURANC		
	1		UNLESS OTHERWISE		
	1	1 1	MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	- INSURANCE	
	COVERAGE REC	DIKED 12 \$	250,000.		
	A DUTI DEE	C DICK THE	UDANCE: CHOCECCE	II VENDOD CHALL	
			URANCE: SUCCESSFU ERS RISK - ALL RIS		S. C.
	t ·	1	% OF THE AMOUNT OF		-
	AN ANOUNI EG	DAL ID 100	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	4
	,				
	(XX) RONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF	
	1	I I	STATE OF WEST VIR		
			3	THE SUCCESSFUL	The same of the sa
	1		ISH A PERFORMANCE		,
			OF THE AMOUNT OF		
			IN THE FORM OF A C		.
			CREDIT, OR BOND FU		
r .			AUTHORIZED TO DO		
			. A LETTER OF CRE		1
	IN LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED F	OR PROJECTS	
	UNDER \$100,0	00. PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS CH	IECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPTABLE I	N LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND, P	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND, OR LAB	OR/MATERIA	L BOND.		
			A TWO (2) YEAR M		
			ING SYSTEM WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		

7-	REV. 11/00				
	* * * * * * * * * * * *	****	**************************************	(*********	
	AMI CONTRACT	OP THEODAY	TION FORM OMP #300	20-0110	
			TION FORM OMB #102 1/2010) IS ATTACHE		
			FORM TO OBTAIN AN		
1	l .		E YOUR ELIGIBILITY		
	CONTRACTOR.		REQUIREMENT UNDER		
	CONTRACTOR.	1112 TO A	KEMOTKEHEMI ANDEK	7 20 CLV 014.10	
	<u> </u>	, , SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	na Whi	odalos a	TELEPHONE 73	19 23 97 DATE	7/12/11
TITLE	1 (UV). 1 V	EIN SECTION			TO DE NOTED ADOVE
	dent	700	TNAME AND ADDRESS IN		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

5

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC 304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: owair. I. Up, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON

RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	\	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/										
BID OPENING DATE:	.	07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			į	3						
	ΔΝΥ ΤΝ	FORMAT	TON PR	OVID	ED IN SPEC	TETCAT	TON MANI	IAI S. A	Ð	
					AL OR WRIT					
					ION PROVID					
	1	1	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID AND C	OF NO		
	EFFECT	•		İ						
	(1) 110	TTOF T								
	(I) NO	TICE T		4	N WORK SPE	CIETED	UEDETN	TC TO	B.C	
	CUMPLE				ALENDAR DA					
	NOTICE	TO PR	CEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT 1	THAT A	_	
					RENCE IS R				TO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE T	HE S	PECIFIC DA					
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	LION C	ONFE	RENCE.				ĺ	
	(2) (1)	ADANTE	- AND	MA T SI	TENANCE:					
	(2) 60	1			LS AND WOR	кмуясп	TD AEEEC	TED BV		
	THE CO			3	JECT TO TH	1				
,				,	CTIVE TRAD	:				·
					OM OR A SP					
					OTH AS TO					
					ACCEPTAN				BY	
					IDERED GUA					
		WORK.			R FROM THE THE FINAL				NC	,
		1			LIEVE THE					
I		1			IGENCE OR	*		ALS, A	ND	
					WITHIN THE				ALL	
				EXP	ENSE OF TH	E CONT	RACTOR U	IPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI		C TH	ONE VEAD	CUADA	utce bee	TOD T		
	CONTRA	(B)			E ONE-YEAR IN THE PRO					
					THE ACCE				14.0	
					E NEGLIGEN					
					IE WORK TH					
-	GUARAN'	TEE PE	RIOD S	HALL	BE CORREC	TED BY	THE CON	ITRACTO	R	1
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DITIONS			
IGNATURE //	5 D	Win	1010	1 1		LEPHONE		207	ATE 4	7/10/11
ITLE O	100° 1.	FEI	N CO	<u>~</u> _	1156	<u> 264</u>	7394		IOES	TO BE NOTED ADOVE
rvaci	5-1-012	7	~	α	ノヘノミニ	~ >	ADD	いてつつ しけんり	(GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15048

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MŞ OF SAL	E:::::::::	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	05/16/2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	AUQ	JTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	10.000	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								<u> </u>	
				•	•	1				
	AT ITS	EXPEN				_L				
		(C)		l i	EAR GUARANTEE PI	I				1
					EXTENSION OF THE	E PE	RFOR	1ANCE	TIME	
	ALLUII	- 1			R THE CONTRACT.				n =	
	CUBTUE	(D)			S CONCERNING REV	I			BE	
i	l .	I		N IHE	TECHNICAL SPEC	TI- T	AIIUI	12		
	CONTAI	NED HE	KEIN.							
	(7) T	CONTUA	TTON.							
	(3) T	ERMINA		CONTO	ACT MAY BE CANCE		n th	HUNLE	OΒ	
	TAI DAD	I			THE DIRECTOR OF				UK	
					NY OTHER RIGHT (3			ΛV	
					E CONTRACTOR IS					
	,	í	•		AYS WRITTEN NOT:	ı				
					RECEIPT REQUES				ועי	
		MINATE			KLCCIII KLQOLO	ין'	· •			
	10 121		•							
	(4) I	T SHAL	I BF	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	= ⊤⊦	IF SUC	CESSEL	П	
	VENDOR	i		11111111111		''		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	
	V 2112010	į.	OBTA	ΤΝ ΔΙ	L NECESSARY DIV	ts to	N OF	HIGHWA	AYS	
	PERMIT		I		ORTATION OF EQU					- Average of the second of the
	ì	i		1	THE JOB SITE.					-
			I		Y AND ALL REQUIF	RED	CONST	rructio	NC	
	PERMIT	1			PERMITS.					
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:					
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	SHAL	L BE	IN		
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PAR	RED FO	OR THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "BR	OWNTON (MCCORD)	LAN	NDSLII	DE 18		
	PROJEC	т.								
					RPORATED HERE IN					
					AUSES AND CONDI					
					F THIS CONTRACT					
	19 DRA	WINGS	AS,PR	EPARE	D BY E. L. ROBII	40S	I ENG	INEERI	1G.	
			}			-				
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:					
				SEEDE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) 	ins		000000000	
SIGNATURE -7		> \n\		1	ITE! EPHONE			-	DATE -	$\neg I \cap I \wedge$
	not	<u>5. 14C</u>	DOW	Will	304	17.	3 <i>9</i> 4	<u> 1397</u>	<u> </u>	1/12/10
TITLE DYO C!	1) 0 22 4	, FE	ⁱⁿ 5	マヘク	111563	1	ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***322161804**

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

PO BOX 243 OFFICE OF AML&R SIMPSON WV 26435 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			CINTTITOL	AMGONT
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURNI	SH TO	DEP AN	
•	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AŸMEN	T WITH AN IT	EMIZEI	D SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTED.	THE	FORM INCLUDED	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE USE	D FOR	APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAY		IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTEN	T THAT	T THE PAYMENT T	o
	THE COI	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60 D	AYS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	1
	APPLICA	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.			
	. 7					İ		·
	(7) Al				ARTIAL PAYME			
	COD DA	IHE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A P	ERIOD)	IC BASIS, SUBMI	T
	FUK PAI	KIIAL	PAYME	NI BA	SED ON THE A	MOUNT	OF WORK	İ
	CUMPLE	JED AI	IHE	ITWE	JE THE SUBMI	TTAL	THE AMOUNT OF	
	HODE CO	MILL	BE D	EIERM	INED FROM TH	E ACTL	JAL QUANTITY OF	
	DEDCEN	JIIPLE I	FD TE	BASE	O UPON UNIT ASED UPON A	MEASUR	RES OR THE	
:	LACEN	COMP	LEIED	IF B	ASED UPON A	LUMP S	SUM.	
	RANKRIII	TCV.	TN T	UE EV	ENT THE VEND	00.4001	TRACTOR FILES	
	FOR RAN	JKRHPT	LA DD	ULECT	ION, THE STA	UK/LUN	TRACTUR FILES	1
	CONTRAC	T NIII	AND	VOID	. AND TERMIN	TE PHAT	ICH CONTRACT	i
	WITHOUT				AND ILKITIN	AIE SU	CH CUNIKACI	
				NOL III				
	REV. 1/	/2005				Ì		
l l								Two states
	PREFERE	NCE F	OR US	E OF	OMESTIC STE	EI PRO	пистя	
						' '	20010	
	1. EXC	EPT W	IEN AL	JTHOR:	ZED BY THE I	DIRFICT	OR OF THE	
	PUR	CHASI	AG DI	/ISIO	I PURSUANT TO	SUBS	ECTION 2 BELOW	
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY L	ISE OR SUPPLY	Y STEE	L PRODUCTS FOR	
	A S	TATE (CONTRA	ACT P	OJECT OTHER	THAN	THOSE STEEL	77
	PRO	DUCTS	MADE	IN T	E UNITED STA	ATES.	AS USED IN	
		S CON						
			.	•				
	Α.	"STA	LE CO	TRAC	PROJECT" ME	EANS A	NY ERECTION OR	
ĺ		CONS	[RUCT]	CON OF	, OR ANY ADI	NOITION	TO, ALTERATION	
		OF OF	R OTHE	RIMF	ROVEMENT TO	ANY B	UILDING OR	
		STRU	TURE,	INCL	UDING, BUT N	10T LI	MITED TO, ROAD]
				SEEDEW	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	MD-COMOUT	MANO	
GNATURE 7	(1)	1.1.	n 1 -1	0 0 0	TELEPH	****	O 1 2 - DATE	
TLE 2	na na	. <i>Na</i>		<u>UI</u>	30	NY 7	594397	7/1/2/10
"Yresi.	dent	_ FE	<u> </u>	'ക	101563		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	E PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/	2010					}		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	al	JANTITY) Д п	EM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLING PMENT, PROJEC E OF WE	OR VENTIL OR THE SL TS, PURSL OT VIRGIN	INSTALLATI ATING PLAN IPPLY OF AN JANT TO A CO NIA FOR WHI ER JUNE 6,	TS OR O' O MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS	THER IALS FOR WITH THE	
	E	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAI ICATED ESSED B OPERAT TH, BAS	IN, EXTRU OR OTHERW A COMBI CONS, FRO COXYGEN	ANS PRODUCT JDED, FORGE VISE SIMILA INATION OF DM STEEL MA N, ELECTRIC	D, CAST ARLY PROP TWO OR IN ADE BY THE	, CESSED, O MORE OF HE OPEN E,	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCLUDES SUBJECT	NS THE UNIT S ALL TERRI TO THE JUR	TORY, C	ONTINENTA	
	V		AUTHOR		CHASING DEF USE OF FORE			
	<i>I</i>	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONTR RED DOL TER. FO IS THE	TENTH OF ACT COST ARS (\$2; THE PUF VALUE OF	ONTRACT ITE ONE PERCEN OR TWO THO ,500.00), W RPOSES OF T THE STEEL OJECT OR,	VT (.1%) DUSAND F VHICHEVE THIS SEC	OF THE IVE R IS TION, THE	
	·	DETE NOT	RMINES PRODUCE TITY OR	THAT SPEC IN THE OTHERWIS	PURCHASING CIFIED STEE UNITED STA SE ARE NOT	L MATER ATES IN REASONA	IALS ARE SUFFICIEN	Т
			SI	E REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	la	
SIGNATURE /	nà.	K. WI	Ad U	0	JOH	7394	1397 DATE	7/12/10
TITLE 12 XO	() =	. + F	IN O	20121	563	AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

S H

P

DEP15048

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	7/13/	2010		4		BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	rity	UOP	CAT NO	ſ	TEM.NUMB	ER		UNIT PRIÇE	AMOUNT
•								9 (88%)		
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET C	ONTRA	CT REG	jn I	REMENTS.	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJE	PRODUC CT TO ION 54	CI	IN VIOLATION VIL PENALTIES -56.	
J	REV. 10	/01/0	1							
	EXHIBIT	7				-				
	DOMESTI PROJECT	?	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BL	IC WORKS	
	EVERY CALTERATE UBLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL AS LASS, IN ADDIESTICHE PRO	ONTRA ION, WORKS CASE AN \$5 RE RE OR ST TION, AT TI C ALU DUCT	CT FOREPAIRE STORTS OF STO	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF GLA SS TH	STRUC PROVEI E COS NLY, I HERE I E STA TS PRI MACHII PUBL SS OR AN \$50	TION, MENT IS WHERE MORE TE WI ODUCE NERY IC WO STEE	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL	ST HAS OF HE AL SS	19-1 ET., SEQ. RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINI UNITED STATE: MENT PURCHASE: L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	, UM S.
									ODUCTS MAY BE ODUCTS IS FOU	
									ONABLE IF IT :	
									R FOREIGN MADE	
F	RODUCT	S. IF	THE	DOME	STIC A	ALUMII	NUM, G	LA	SS OR STEEL	
F	RODUCT	S TO E	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR F	PRODU	CED IN	Α	"SUBSTANTIAL	
									NITED STATES	
L	JEPAKIM INIV TE	DOME O	TAB	JK, F	OKEIGN	N PROI	JUCTS	MA	Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN	
	NIGET IL	DOMES) I I C	וטעט א	CIS AN	(E 3U)	OK M	ואט	E HIGHEK IN	
V				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE		VIS AND CO	VDIT!	ONS	1
SIGNATURE	all	Wor	de	U		TEI L	EPHONE 7	フ	394397 DATE	7/12/10
TITLE Presio	lent	FEII	<u>ک</u> ک	700	202					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

D O R

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2010 ÇAT.. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 50 N

YOO 1015 63



VEXDOR.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓΕΦ	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	٠						
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMATO THE STAULATIONS TENT SHALL E ONLY EXCORPORTHE	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE (DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	1
	REV. 1								
					REQUIS	SITION	NO.: .DI	EP15048	• 1
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA	CESSAR	Y REVIS		Y
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1		• •						
	NO. 2		• •						·
	NO. 3								
	NO. 4				-				
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
			4 .	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mi	2 W	$2 \sqrt{9}$	ll	Į.	ELEPHONE	7392	/397 DATE	7/12/10
TITLE DOOR	1	1 F	IN C	>	1015/	<i></i> >	ADI	DRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP15048

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ī CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	Ş⊨	IP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/16/								<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	(07/13/	2010			BID	OPENING T	<u>IME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PI	RICE	AMOUNT
			33430000000000000						
	T HARE	CHAND	TUAT	EATI	HEE TO	CONCIDM T	HE RECEIP	T OF THE	
							OF BIDS.	I OF THE	
	ADDE NO.			LONG	5E 1 OK 1	KEOLO I ION	o. Dibo.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	D THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
							ADE DURIN		
į.	1	1	ì				REPRESENT	ATIVES	
l .	1		ç			T BINDING		HE	
.	ì					AND ADDE		NO.	
	SPECIF.	ICATIO	NS BY	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDENDOM	IS BINDI	NG.	
	4	1		1./	1/11	2			
	/	ma	5	. 1 1/1	dall	0	SIGNATURE		
			, /	//	-7-		01011111111		
		.(QU)	J18.1.	.Up.	i.t.n.	• • • • • • • •	COMPANY		
		4	//	/~ /	1 1				
		• • • • •	/. [. [A.1.1			DATE		
:									
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	TCE				
				NUI	ICE		•		
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			
	DI	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION			
	Pl	JRCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON				
		JILDIN					,		
					TREET,				
	L CH	IARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-01	30			
	THE RTI	ווחאפ ר	ו חרח	ΝΤΔΤΝ	THIS T	NEUBWYLIU	N ON THE I	FACE OF	
						DT BE CON		ACE DI	
			-·· •				•		
	SEALED	BID	ļ			•			
			İ						,
	930200093000000000	(0000000000000000000000000000000000000		OPE DE	/FBSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE //o.a	(1)) []	. 1.1 .	1 1		I SUEPHONE		DATE -	71:5 1:0
IM	aK	, rvac	<u> 2001</u>	<u> </u>		1004°	<u> 15743</u>	27	11/05/10
TITLE	1024	FE		2 12 1	1215	-62	ADDRE	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15048

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/13/2010 01:30PM CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP15048 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY. TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGINTUD, INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: PO POX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 304734-1397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_cowgrupa earthlink. Net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, lina R woodel, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7/12/10 Imak. Novdelle tresident Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.	
37	OWAIT Up. Inc.
Court actor 2 =	- Carl
	n for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if our business, you must provide all of the following ness. Please make as many copies of this page as you
. Every officer (President, Vice	e President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
Δ II Directors:	
- Farming a firm	ction similar to a Director;
Every person or business that	towns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- 4-n- if your busine	es is a nartnership:
	if your business is a limited liability company, and
Any other person(s) who has	the ability to determine the manner in which the residual
reclamation project is being	conducted.
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Degin Date.	·
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date:	Enoing Date.
	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Degili Date.	,
1	Position/Title

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

Telephone #

% of Ownership Ending Date:

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Name

Address

Begin Date:

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7	
n	End	Pct.	ноТ

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Imà R. Wooddell President 7/12/2018



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

T

DEP15048

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/13/2010 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************ ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BROWNTON (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE SPECIFICATION CLARIFICATIONS, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/13/10 AT 1:30 PM. ****************** NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15048 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELSPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00/01563

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP15048 Brownton (McCord) Landslide

The following items were discussed at the Pre-Bid Conference and revisions to the Plans and Specifications are as addressed.

- 1.) The contractor shall comply with the terms and conditions set forth by the NPDES Stormwater Permit for sediment control. Specification 5.1 Straw Bales will not be allowed as a substitute for silt fence for sediment control. Pay Item 5.3, "Straw Bales", of the Bid Schedule, may be utilized for erosion control on the site, but not for sediment control.
- 2.) Specification 7.2.5 should indicate a maximum weighted loss of 12% for the underdrain stone.
- 3.) If required by the NPDES Stormwater Permit, a construction entrance shall be installed where the access road intersects County Route 16/2 in accordance with Water and Waste Management's BMP Guidelines.
- 4.) Standard Wet/Modified Mine Seals shall be installed in any mine entries encountered during construction activities as directed by the WVDEP.
- 5.) Excess material from excavation of the landslide areas shall be disposed of in an excess material disposal area that is located on the same property as the project site.
- 6.) A piezometer was installed in Borehole B-11. For the purposes of removing and abandoning said piezometer, as required by the State of West Virginia, the contractor shall be allowed to operate outside the construction limits and the closure shall be accomplished by a person certified in accordance with 47CSR59, "Monitoring Well Regulations".
- 7.) If rock is encountered during regrading before design grade is reached, then excavation into rock will not be required.
- 8.) The contractor shall be paid for the quantities of sediment control and revegetation that are completed on the property on which the project is located.
- 9.) Fill for fill bench areas shall be placed and compacted in 12" horizontal lifts.
- 10.)* Sediment control structures shall be removed from the site when adequate vegetation has been established and as directed by the WVDEP.
- 11.) This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached **Revised Bid Schedule**.

The contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Brownton (MCCORD) LANDSLIDE

DEP15048

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

	,	المهيد الهيد الإستان فيهده مست
Vendors Name:		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)			
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 18,000° \$ 7,000°	
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)			
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 18,000 "	
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000	
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)]	
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 14,000 -	
4.2	200 TON	Roadway Restoration (Per Ton)	\$ 24.0	\$ 6,800	
4.3	2,115 LF	Temporary Fence Line (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,920	
4.4	100 LF	Permanent Fence Line (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500-	
5.1	1700 LF	Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,442.00	
5.2	1000 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,715	
5.3	810 LF	Straw Bales (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 3	\$ 2,430	
5.4	4 EA	Rock Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 3,000	\$ 12,000- 60	
5.5	LS	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 5,000	
6.1	6 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 3,000	\$ 18,000	
7.1	250 LF	Type I Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 10,000	
7.2	1,205 LF	Type II Grouted Riprap Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 60	\$ 72,300'	
7.3	570 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)		\$ 71,640	
7.4	8,450 TON	Rock Drainage Blanket (Per Ton)	\$ 46."	\$ 388,700"	
7.5		Low Water Crossing (Per Each)	\$ 4,000	\$ 12,000	
7.6			\$ 95	\$ 23,750 ~	
7.7		1	\$ 27,	\$ 10,125-	
8.1			\$ 2.24	\$ 94,080 -	
9.1		Wet/Modified Mine Seals (Per Each)		\$ (8,000	
9.2				\$ 7,690	
9.3	20 BGS	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb Bag)	\$ 40-	\$ 800-	

******	*************	TOTAL Eight hundred thirty four Housand		\$ 834.882	

eight hundred eighty two dotturs and year cuts

Agency	Dept	. of	Enviro	nmenta	I Protection
REQ.P.	0#	DEI	P1504	8	

BID BOND

		idersigned, Cowgin Up, Inc.
of P. O. Box 243		26435, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of One Park Circle		orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
•		Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent of the to	otal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
vell and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15048: Brownton (McC		
Barbour County, WV		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be reject	etad or	
(b) If said bid shall be acce ereto and shall furnish any other bor greement created by the acceptanc	pted and the Principal shall ente nds and insurance required by the e of said bid, then this obligation	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
arce and effect. It is expressly under acceed the penal amount of this oblig	rstood and agreed that the liabili jation as herein stated.	lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	•	
		grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no see Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
M Menten Material B	table of the state	the state of the s
	•	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
3th_day of July	•	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of July	, 20_10	
rincipal Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
mohal onhorate ceal		(Name of Principal)
		By Imag Windle
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		<u> Medent</u>
		(Title)
rety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
		A Sin M. Muhand Sherre
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name of CHARLESTON piace and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - -

<u>limitation:</u> this power of attorney cannot be used to execute note guarantee, mortgage deficiency, mortgage GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

The state of the s

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **09th** day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of A.D., 2010 July

PLIONAL W A Same





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, IIna R. Woodell after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Oughri Up, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>COWOLV / Up , Inc</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: Imak Wasdell
Title: <u>Presiden C</u> Date: <u>7/12/10</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12^{TH} day of $JULY$.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2014
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER ROUNT 1 BOX 87A (Notary Public)
Route 1 Box 87A Flemington, WV 26847 My commission expires February 28, 2016 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No
-----	----

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Cowari Up, Inc.
Authorized Signature: 1 MaR. Woodelle Date: 7/12/10
State of WEST VIRGINIA
County of TRYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28) 20/0.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC BOULTON SPECIAL PROPERTY OF THE
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC

BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 26347

My commission expires February 28, 2016